PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Michael R. Razzano	07/22/2005
Ronald C. Webb	07/25/2005
Barry R. Margraf	07/27/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Interactive Diagnostic Imaging, Inc.	
Street Address:	3605 Sandy Plains Road, Suite 270-274	
City:	Marietta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30066	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11129690

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)637-7561

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 317-634-3456

Email: dmg@uspatent.com

Correspondent Name: Denise M. Gosnell

Address Line 1: 111 Monument Circle, Suite 3700
Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204-5137

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Denise M. Gosnell

Total Attachments: 5

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 016328 FRAME: 0986

500042493

P \$40,00 11

source=Assignment#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 016328 FRAME: 0987

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Michael R. Razzano of 4518 Ashmore Circle, Marietta, Georgia 30066, USA; Ronald C. Webb of 770 Jefferson Lane, Red Lion, Pennsylvania 17356, USA; and Barry R. Margraf of 3283 Hillside Drive, Chalfont, Pennsylvania 18914, USA, hereinafter referred to as Assignors, have made a new and useful invention in IMAGE CAPTURE DEVICE AND METHODS for which Assignors have made application for Letters Patent of the United States Serial No. 11/129,690, filed May 13, 2005; and

WHEREAS, Interactive Diagnostic Imaging, Inc. (IDI), hereinafter referred to as Assignee, a corporation of the State of Georgia having a principal place of business at 3605 Sandy Plains Road, Suite 270-274, Marietta, Georgia 30066, USA, desires to acquire all of the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said invention disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in said application, and in, to and under said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, which may be obtained therefor and thereon, hereinafter referred to as "said Patent Rights";

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good, valuable and sufficient considerations to Assignors in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, subject to the reversion provision contained herein, all of the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said invention disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in said application, and in, to and under said application for United States Letters Patent executed by Assignors this ___ day of _ and all other applications thereon and arising therefrom, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all patents to be issued and obtained therefor and thereon, United States and foreign, including all reissues and extensions thereof; and be it further known that for the same consideration that in the event that all of IDI is sold to another company, or in the event that a controlling interest in the portion of the IDI business unit that is most closely related to said Patent Rights is sold to another company, or if IDI ceases to offer for sale a device covered by said Patent Rights, then the ownership of the interests in said Patent Rights shall revert to each inventor, with each inventor receiving an undivided interest, and IDI shall execute an assignment to memorialize said reversion.

Assignors hereby authorize and request the Honorable Assistant Secretary and Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to Assignee, its assigns and legal representatives.

Assignors agree to sign and execute any and all other papers necessary or desirable for the procurement of Letters Patent on said invention in this and all foreign countries for the use of Assignee.

WITNESS Assignor's hand this 22 day of 1, 20 65.

PATENT REEL: 016328 FRAME: 0988



STATE OF Georgia)
COUNTY OF) SS)

Before me, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, personally appeared the above-named Assignor, Michael R. Razzano, to me personally known, and who executed the foregoing Assignment in my presence and acknowledged the execution thereof as their free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth and expressed.

Nøtary Public

Printed: John A. Sweeney

Resident of 666 County

My Commission Expires:

Notary Public, Cobb County, Georgia My Commission Expires August 20, 2005

WITNESS Assignor's han	d this $25\mathrm{day}\mathrm{of}$	luly	, 20 5 5.
	Ronald C	2010	DOB
STATE OF <u>Fennsylvania</u> COUNTY OF <u>YOUR</u>)) SS:)		

Before me, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, personally appeared the above-named Assignor, Ronald C. Webb, to me personally known, and who executed the foregoing Assignment in my presence and acknowledged the execution thereof as their free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth and expressed.

Notary Public Printed: Debra L. Lentz

Resident of V(y) County

NOTARIAL SEAL DEBRA L. LENTZ, NOTARY PUBLIC CITY OF YORK, YORK COUNTY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES APR. 30, 2009

WITNESS Assignor's hand this 27 day of
Before me, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, personally appeared the above-named Assignor, Barry R. Margraf, to me personally known, and who executed the foregoing Assignment in my presence and acknowledged the execution thereof as their free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth and expressed.
Notarial Seal Melissa Goodwin, Notary Public Abington Twp., Montgomery County My Commission Expires May 16, 2009 Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries Resident of Montgomery County Resident of Montgomery County
My Commission Expires:

Assignment Page 4 of 5

CONFIRMATION OF ASSIGNMENT

I, Michael R. Razzano, in my capacity as Chairman and CEO of INTERACTIVE DIAGNOSTIC IMAGING, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the Laws of the State of Georgia, U.S.A., having a principal place of business at 3605 Sandy Plains Road, Suite 270-274, Marietta, Georgia 30066, U.S.A., hereby confirm and ratify the following:

By deed of assignment acknowledged before a notary public, Michael R. Razzano of 4518 Ashmore Circle, Marietta, Georgia 30066, USA; Ronald C. Webb of 770 Jefferson Lane, Red Lion, Pennsylvania 17356, USA; and Barry R. Margraf of 3283 Hillside Drive, Chalfont, Pennsylvania 18914, USA assigned and transferred titles and interests in said Patent Rights embodied in U.S. Patent Application No. 11/129,690, filed May 13, 2005, entitled IMAGE CAPTURE DEVICE AND METHODS, subject to the reversion provision contained therein.

That INTERACTIVE DIAGNOSTIC IMAGING, INC., represented in this act by the undersigned has accepted the mentioned assignment and its conditions and is now the owner of the transferred rights.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this document is executed on this 22 day of 2005.

INTERACTIVE DIAGNOSTIC IMAGING, INC.

Printed: Michael R. Razzano, Chairman

Assignment

REEL: 016328 FRAME: 0992

Page 5 of 5

RECORDED: 07/29/2005